
DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-3 

 
 

भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

अंतररक्ष विभाग/ DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

एल पी एस सी- िवलयमला/ LPSC - VALIAMALA 

वनमााण ि अनुरक्षण प्रभाग/ CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 
 

टेलि/Tel: 0471-2567445/7326/2567577                              फैक्स/Fax: 0471-2567717 

 
 

ई-नननिदा सूचना सं./ e-Tender Notice No: एलपीएससी - िी/ LPSC-V/सीएमडी/CMD/सीएस/CS/03/7047/ 

सी/C/टीई/ TE-038/2025-26 dated 24.06.2025 

 
 
 

1. भारत के राष्ट्र पनत की ओर से ननम्ननिखित कायय के निए सामग्री-दर ई-नननिदा आमंनित की जाती  

है।/On behalf of the President of India, item rate e- tenders are invited for the following 

work.  

क्रम. सं. 

Sl. No. 
वििरण/Description ब्यौरा/Details 

1. कायय का शीर्यक।/ Title of work एि पी एस सी, िनियमिा के एि सी एस डी में 

इिक्ट्र ॉननक्स प्रयोगशािा एिं ननकटिती भिनो ंमें 

ररसाि की मरम्मत और पेंनटंग करने का कायय। /Leak 

rectification and painting works at 
Electronics lab and nearby buildings at 
LCSD, LPSC Valiamala 

2. 
नननिदा में दी गई अनुमाननत िागत/ Estimated 

cost put to tender 
`10.91 िाि/Lakhs 

3. कायय पूरा होने की अिनध, नजसे कायय आदेश 

जारी होने की नतनथ के 15िें नदन से नगना जाए।/  

Period of completion reckoned from the 
15th day of date of issue of work order. 

03 महीना/Months 

4.1 अिनध, नजसके दौरान नननिदा दस्तािेज़ के निए 

अनुरोध नकया जा सके।/  Period during 

which the tender document can be 
requested 

से/From: 17:30 बजे/ Hrs on 27.06.2025 

तक/To: 23:30 बजे/ Hrs on 07.07.2025 

4.2 नननिदा दस्तािेज़ डाउनिोड करने की  

अिनध/Period during which the tender 

document can be downloaded. 

से/From: 17:31 बजे/ Hrs on 27.06.2025 

तक/To: 23:59 बजे/ Hrs on 07.07.2025 

5.1 बोिी  स्पष्ट्ीकरण/ Bid clarifications 
से/From: 18:00 बजे/ Hrs on 27.06.2025 

तक/To: 17:00 बजे/ Hrs on 08.07.2025 

5.2 
बोिी  स्पष्ट्ीकरण के निए उत्तर/ Reply to Bid 

clarifications 
तक/Upto: 17:00 बजे/ Hrs on 09.07.2025 

6. नननिदा पाने की अंनतम नतनथ एिं समय/ Last 

date and time for receipt of tenders. 

तक/Upto: 11:00 बजे/ Hrs on 11.07.2025  

7. नननिदा िुिने की अंनतम नतनथ एिं समय/ Due 

date and time of opening of tenders. 

11:30 बजे/ Hrs on 11.07.2025 

(तकनीकी बोिी/ Technical bid) 

8. 
बयाना रानश जमा (ई.एम.डी.)/ Earnest 

money deposit (EMD) 
`21,820/-  



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-4 

 
 

2. अर्ाता मानदंड/ Eligibility Criteria:   

एजेंसी ननम्मनिखित शतें पूरी करेगी।/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions. 

 

क्रम.स.ं 

Sl.No. 

अहहता मानदडं/Eligibility Criteria पात्रता हेत ुदस्तावेजी प्रमाण/ Documentary 

proof for the eligibility 

(स्कैन एव ंअपिोड करन ेके लिए/To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

a. कायाानुभि/ Work Experience:  

ननम्ननिखित कायय, नपछिे सात िर्य की अिनध के 

दौरान, बोिी प्रसु्तनत की अंनतम नतनथ से एक 

नदन पहिे संतोर्जनक रूप से ननष्पानदत नकए 

जाने चानहए।/  Should have satisfactorily 

completed the works as mentioned 
below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
 

i. तीन समान कायय, नजनमें से प्रते्यक की 

िागत अनुमाननत `4,36,400/- से कम 

नही ंहोनी चानहए/  Three similar works 

each costing not less than 
`4,36,400/-  

(या/or)    

 

ii. दो समान कायय, नजनमें से प्रते्यक की 

िागत, अनुमाननत `6,54,600/-  से कम 

नही ंहोनी चानहए/ Two similar works 

each costing not less than 

`6,54,600/-  (या/or)    

 

iii. एक समान कायय नजसकी िागत अनुमाननत  

`8,72,800/- से कम नही ंहोनी चानहए/ 

One similar work costing not less 
than `8,72,800/- 
                   

i. कायय अनुभि सानबत करने हेतु संबंनधत 

प्रानधकारी द्वारा जारी कायय आदेश एिं पूणयता 

प्रमाण पि की प्रमानणत प्रनत/  Work orders 

and completion certificates issued by 

the authority concerned to establish 

work experience.  

ii. ननजी कंपननयो ंद्वारा जारी कायय पूणयता 

प्रमाण-पि, टी.डी.एस (स्रोत पर कटौती नकया 

गया कर) द्वारा समनथयत होगा।/  

Completion certificates for works 

issued by Private parties shall be 

supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

 नोट/ Note:  

समान कायय से तात्पयय है/ Similar work shall mean – “General Civil works” 

i. ननष्पानदत कायों का मूल्य, कायय के िास्तनिक मूल्य को प्रनत िर्य 7 % के साधारण ब्याज की 

दर से बढ़ाकर, ितयमान िागत स्तर पर िाया जाएगा (कायय समापन की नतनथ से बोिी 

प्रसु्ततीकरण की अंनतम नतनथ तक पररकनित)।/  The value of executed works shall 

be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at 
simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to last 
date of submission of bids. 

ii. उप-संनिदा या संयुक्त उद्यम के रूप में निष्पानित कायय पात्रता/मूल्ांकि के योग्य िह  ं

होगें।/ Work executed as sub-contract or joint-venture will not merit for 

eligibility / evaluation. 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-5 

 
 

3. नननिदा दस्तािेज, नननिदा निजाडय से पंजीकरण एिं नननिदा प्रनिया शुल्क अदा करके ई-नननिदा िेबसाइट 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO से डाउनिोड नकया जा सकता है। केिि नननिदा दस्तािेज़ो ंको 

डाउनिोड करने से नननिदाकार, बोिी में भाग िेने हेतु हकदार नही ंहो जाता। नननिदाकारो ंद्वारा 

अपिोडड दस्तािेज़ो ंका निभाग द्वारा सत्यापन नकया जाएगा। यनद अपेक्षानुसार न पाए गए तो उन्हें 

अस्वीकृत कर नदया जाएगा।/ Tender documents can be downloaded from e-tendering web 

site www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender 

processing fee. Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer 

eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be 

subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the 

requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

4. (a) नननिदा के साथ , उपयुयक्त पैरा 1 में निनननदयष्ट् मूल्य की बयाना रानश, िेिा अनधकारी, एि पी एस सी, 

िनियमिा के पक्ष में नकसी अनुसूनचत बैंक द्वारा जारी मााँग पर जमा रसीद /सािनधक जमा रसीद/नडमांड 

डर ाफ्ट के रूप में या नकसी अनुसूनचत बैंक द्वारा जारी बैंक गारंटी के रूप में संिग्न की जानी चानहए। 

बयाना रानश जमा, नननिदा की प्राखि की ननयत नतनथ से 180 नदनो ंके निए िैध रहेगी। यनद ई एम डी , 

नडमांड डर ाफ्ट के रूप में प्रसु्तत की जाती है, तो नननिदा िुिने पर इसे शीघ्र भुना निया जाएगा तथा 

असफि नननिदाकारो ंको ई एम डी की िापसी निभाग द्वारा चेक के जररये या इिेक्ट्र ॉननक माध्यम से की 

जाएगी।  

(a) Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in 

Para 1 above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt/ Demand 

Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, LPSC, Valiamala 

(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit 

shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the 

form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders 

and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through cheque/ 

electronically by the Department. 

    (b) नननिदा िागत/ई एम डी की छूट का  दािा करने िािी एम एस एम ई इकाइयााँ, नजिा उद्योग कें द्र (डी 

आई सी)/िादी एिं ग्रामीण उद्योग बोडय (के िी आई बी)/कॉयर बोडय/राष्ट्र ीय िघु उद्योग आयोग (एन एस 

आई सी)/हस्तनशल्प एिं हथकरघा ननदेशािय या एम एस एम ई मंिािय द्वारा निनननदयष्ट् नकसी अन्य 

ननकाय द्वारा जारी एम एस एम ई उद्यम/उद्योग आधार ज्ञापन या पंजीकरण प्रमाण-पि प्रसु्तत करेंगी। 

ज्ञापन/प्रमाण-पि, नननिदा की ननयत नतनथ/निस्ताररत ननयत नतनथ तक िैध होगा।/  The MSME units 

claiming exemption of Tender Cost / EMD should submit MSME UDYOG AADHAAR 

MEMORANDUM or registration certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / 

Khadi & Village Industries Board (KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries 

Corporation (NSIC) / Directorate of Handicrafts and Handlooms or any other body 

specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum/ certificate shall be valid as on due 

date/ extended due date of the tender. 

5. नननिदाएं, समूह ननदेशक/समूह प्रधान/प्रधान, ननमायण एिं अनुरक्षण समूह/प्रभाग , एि पी एस सी, 

िनियमिा के कायायिय में उपयुयक्त पैरा 1 में ननधायररत नतनथ एिं समय पर िोिी जाएंगी।/  Tenders will 

be opened at the Office of the Group Director / Group Head/ Head, Construction and 

Maintenance Group/ Division LPSC, Valiamala on the stipulated date and time 

specified in Para 1 above. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO
http://www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO


DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-6 

 
 

6. (a) ई एम डी के मूि दस्तािेज़ समूह ननदेशक/समूह प्रधान/ प्रधान, ननमायण ि अनुरक्षण समूह/प्रभाग  

एि पी एस सी, िनियमिा के कायायिय को  नननिदा िुिने की ननयत नतनथ एिं समय पर या उससे पहिे 

प्रसु्तत की जाएगी। यनद िैध ई एम डी नननिदा िुिने की ननयत नतनथ एिं समय पर या इससे पहिे प्राि 

नही ंहोती है, तो नननिदा-प्रस्ताि सरसरी तौर पर अस्वीकार कर नदया जाएगा।/  Original instrument of 

EMD shall be submitted to the Office of the Group Director/ Group Head/ Head, 

Construction and Maintenance Group/ Division, LPSC Valiamala on or before due date 

and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due date and 

time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

(b) नननिदा िागत/ई एम डी से छूट का दािा करने िािे एम एस एम ई इकाइयााँ उपयुयक्त पैरा 4( b) में 

दशायये गए एम एस एम ई उद्यम/उद्योग आधार ज्ञापन या पंजीकरण प्रमाण-पि की हाडय प्रनत प्रसु्तत 

करेंगी। उपयुयक्त ज्ञापन/प्रमाण-पि की हाडय प्रनत ननयत नतनथ एिं समय पर या उससे पहिे समूह 

ननदेशक/समूह प्रधान/प्रधान, ननमायण एिं अनुरक्षण समूह/प्रभाग, एि पी एस सी िनियमिा के कायायिय 

को नननिदा िुिने की ननयत नतनथ एिं समय पर या उससे पहिे प्रसु्तत की जाएगी। यनद हाडय प्रनत नननिदा 

िुिने की ननयत नतनथ एिं समय पर या इससे पहिे प्राि नही ंहोती है तो नननिदा प्रस्ताि सरसरी तौर पर 

अस्वीकार कर  नदया जाएगा।/  The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender Cost / EMD 

should submit hard copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAAR MEMORANDUM or registration 

certificate as indicated in para 4(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum / 

certificate shall be submitted to the office of the Group Director / Group Head / Head, 

Construction and Maintenance Group / Division LPSC Valiamala on or before due date 

and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on  or before due date and 

time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

7. केिि उन नननिदाकारो ंकी तकनीकी  एिं िानणखिक बोनियााँ ननयत नतनथ पर िोिी जाएाँ गी, नजन्होनें िैध 

ई एम डी जमा नकया है। तकनीकी एिं िानणखिक बोिी िुिने पर आगे निसृ्तत समीक्षा/मूल्यांकन नकया 

जाएगा। तकनीकी-िानणखिक बोनियो ंके मूल्यांकन के दौरान नननिदाकारो ंद्वारा प्रसु्तत दस्तािेज़ो ंकी 

निसृ्तत समीक्षा की जाएगी। यनद कोई भी नननिदा पािता मानदंडो ंको पूरा नही ंकरती है, तो इसे इसी चरण 

में अस्वीकृत कर नदया जाएगा तथा ऐसे प्रस्तािो ंपर आगे की प्रनिया हेतु निचार नही ंनकया जाएगा। केिि 

उन्ही ंनननिदाकारो ंकी मूल्य बोनियााँ, जो समीक्षा एिं तकनीकी मूल्यांकन के दौरान योग्य ठहराई गई हैं, 

अिग से ननयत नतनथ पर िोिी जाएाँ गी और नननिदा प्रनिया/शतों के अनुसार, आगे प्रनियाखित की 

जाएाँ गी।/ On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers 

who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial 

bid, further detailed, scrutiny/ evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of 

techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in 

detail.  Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this 

stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 

those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation 

will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified 

bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

8. सफि ठेकेदार की बयाना रनश  ,ननष्पादन गारंटी के रूप में पररिनतयत की जाएगी। कायय के    समापन पर 

उसी को प्रनतभूनत जमा के रूप में पररिनतयत की जाएगी। बयाना रानश  के भुगतान  के निए छूट के मामिे 

में स्वीकृनत पि /कायय आदेश प्राि करने पर ,तुरंत ह ीी अिग से नननिदा  पर िगाए गए अनुमाननत िागत 

के 2% पर एक ननष्पादन गारंटी प्रसु्तत करें ।/  Earnest money of the successful contractor will 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-7 

 
 

be converted into performance  guarantee. On completion of the work, the same will be 

converted as security deposit. In cases of   exemption for payment of earnest money, 

separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be 

submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 

9. नननिदा प्रसु्तत करने से पहिे इचु्छक नननिदाकार, समूह ननदेशक/समूह प्रधान, सी एम जी/ प्रधान , स  

एम ड  / इंनजनीयर-एसएफ/ इंनजनीयर-एस ई/ इंनजनीयर-एस डी की पूिायनुमनत से, कायय-स्थि का 

ननरीक्षण कर सकते हैं।/ Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the 

tenders, with the prior permission of Group Director / Group Head, CMG/ Head CMD/ 

Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SE/ Engineer-SD 

10. भारत के राष्ट्र पनत की ओर से नननिदा स्वीकार करने िािा प्रानधकरण नू्यनतम नननिदा या नकसी अन्य 

नननिदा को स्वीकार करने हेतु बाध्य नही ंहै और प्राि नकसी नननिदा या सभी नननिदाओ ंको नबना कारण 

बताए रद्द करने का अनधकार रिता है। िे सभी नननिदाएं , नजनमें ननधायररत शतों में से कोई शतय पूरी नही ं

की गई है या नननिदाकार द्वारा कोई सशतय छूट डािी गई है, ननरस्त कर दी जाएाँ गी।/ The tender 

accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or 

any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 

without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not 

fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer 

shall be summarily rejected.  

11. भारत के राष्ट्र पनत की ओर से नननिदा स्वीकार करने िािा प्रानधकरण कायय आदेश जारी करने से पहिे , 

कायय के्षि के दायरे में पररितयन करने/या कायय की मािा कम करने का अनधकार रिता है तथा इस 

कारणिश नननिदाकर कोई भी दािा नही ंकर सकेगा।/ The tender accepting authority on behalf 

of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of 

work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever 

on this account. 

12. भारत के राष्ट्र पनत की ओर से नननिदा स्वीकार करने िािा प्रानधकरण पूणय नननिदा या नननिदा के नकसी 

भाग को स्वीकार करने का अनधकार रिता है तथा नननिदाकार प्रस्तानित मूल्य पर ही कायय-ननष्पानदत 

करने के निए बाध्य होगा।/ The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India 

reserves the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall 

be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

13. नननिदा के संबंध में प्रत्यक्ष या परोक्ष रूप से कोई भी पक्ष-प्रचार पूरी तरह से नननर्द्ध है और उन 

नननिदाकारो ंद्वारा प्रसु्तत नननिदा ननरस्त कर दी जाएगी , जो पक्ष-प्रचार का सहारा िेंगे।/ Canvassing 

directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 

submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

14. नननिदा स्वीकार करने िािा प्रानधकरण सरकार द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी नीनतयो ंके अनुसार , नननिदा-

प्रस्तािो ंको प्राथनमकता देने का निकल्प रिता है।/ The tender accepting authority reserves the 

option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of the 

Government from time to time.  

15. नननिदाकार को निभाग के कें द्र के उस निनशष्ट् प्रभाग में कायों के निए नननिदा करने की अनुमनत नही ंदी 

जाएगी, नजसमें संनिदायें देने और इनके कायायियन हेतु नजमे्मदार काययरत व्यखक्त उसका/उसकी कोई 

नजदीकी ररशे्तदार हो। उसे उन व्यखक्तयो ंका नाम भी सूनचत करना होगा जो उस के साथ नकसी भी 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-8 

 
 

हैनसयत से काम कर रहे हो ंया काििम में उसके द्वारा ननयोनजत नकए गए हो ंऔर जो अंतररक्ष निभाग में 

नकसी  राजपनित अनधकारी के नजदीकी ररशे्तदार हो।ं नननिदाकार द्वारा इस शतय के उलं्लघन से नननिदा 

रद्द हो जाएगी तथा संनिदा ननरस्त हो जाएगी।/  The contractor shall not be permitted to tender 

for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the Department responsible for 

award and execution of contracts for which his/ her near relative is working. He/she 

shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or 

are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer 

in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render 

him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16. नननिदा, उपरोक्त पैरा 1 के अनुसार नननिदा प्राखि की अंनतम नतनथ से कम-से-कम 120 नदनो ंतक िैध 

होगी। यनद कोई नननिदाकार िैधता अिनध के अंदर अपना प्रस्ताि िापस िे िेता है या नननिदा की शतों 

एिं ननबंधनो ंमें कुछ पररितयन करता है, जो निभाग को स्वीकायय नही ंहै, तो सरकार नकसी अनधकार या 

उपाय पर नबना नकसी पक्षपात के बयाना रानश का 50 % (पच्चास प्रनतशत) जब्त करने के निए अनधकृत 

है। आगे, नननिदाकार को कायय की पुनननयनिदा में भाग िेने की अनुमनत नही ंदी जाएगी।/  The tender 

should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 

tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity 

period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are 

not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other 

right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit 

absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering 

process of the work. 

17. नननिदा पूरी होने पर सफ़ि नननिदाकारो ंके साथ एक करार नकया जाएगा।/  On concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

18. नहंदी और अंगे्रज़ी के बीच नकसी भी निसंगनत की खस्थनत में अंगे्रज़ी संस्करण को सही माना जाए। / In 

case of any discrepancies between Hindi & English version, English version shall 

prevail. 

19. कायय की प्रगनत के अनुपात में ननष्पादन के दौरान ननमायण संबंधी आरेिण/ कायय आरेिण चरणो ंमें जारी 

नकए जाएंगे / Construction drawings/ working drawings will be issued in stages during 

execution proportionate to the progress of work 

 

 

 

 

 

प्रधान, सी एम डी, एल पी एस सी, िवलयमला 

Head CMD, LPSC, VALIAMALA 
 

 

 

 



DOS/ ISRO PART-I: TENDER STAGE E-9 

 
 

तकनीकी-िानणखिक बोिी के साथ ननम्ननिित दस्तािेज़ो ंकी सै्कन्ड प्रनतयााँ  भी अपिोड की जानी चानहए, 

नजनके नबना नननिदाकार अस्वीकृत कर नदए जाएंगे। /SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING 

DOCUMENTS SHALL BE UPLOADED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, 
FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED 

1. कायायनुभि की समान प्रकृनत एिं ननधायररत मािा सानबत करने के निए संबंनधत प्रानधकारी द्वारा जारी 

कायय आदेश एिं कायय-पूणयता प्रमाण-पि।/  Work Orders and Completion certificates issued 

by the authority concerned to establish similar nature and stipulated magnitude of 
work experience  

2. अहहता मानदडंों के अनुसार, समान प्रकृलत एवं तुिनात्मक मात्रा के कायह लनष्पादन का दस्तावेजी साक्ष्य/ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable 
magnitude as per the eligibility criteria  

3. ननजी पानटययो ंद्वारा ननगयत कायों के समापन प्रमाण-पि , टी डी एस (स्रोत पर कर-कटौती) प्रमाण-पिो ं

द्वारा समनथयत होने चानहए।/  Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall 

be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

4. फोमेट-1 में संनिदा के सामान्य ननयम के अनुसार सूची में कायय की िागत, पूणय करने की नतनथ, समय 

का निस्तार आनद को दशायता है । / A list of completed works indicating value of work, date 

of completion, extension of time etc, as per Format-1 in General Conditions of 
Contract ( Page No. E -59) 

5. पैन एिं जी एस टी नििरण/ PAN and GST details. 

6. पीएफ एिं ईएसआई पंजीकरण की प्रनतनिनप (केिि रि-रिाि कायय के निए िागू)/ Copy of PF and 

ESI registration. (Applicable only for maintenance works) 

7. बयाना रानश जमा या अगर बोिीकताय एन एस आई सी/एम एस एम ई पंजीकरण के अधीन  नकसी छूट 

का दािा करता है तो , नननिदा की देय नतनथ को िैध , प्रासंनगक पंजीकरण प्रमाण-पि संिग्न नकया 

जाए।/Earnest Money deposit or if the bidder is claiming any exemption under 

NSIC/MSME registration, copy of relevant registration certificate valid on the due date 
of tender should be attached. 

8. निसृ्तत ब्यौरे के साथ कंपनी प्रोफाइि/Company Profile with details. 

9. अनतररक्त दस्तािेज़, यनद कोई हो/ ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


